Focus 21 Title Oral Health

Area

Obj Category
Num
21.01a

21.01b

21.01c

21.02a

21.02b

21.02¢

21.02d

21.03

21.04

21.05a

21.05b

21.06

21.07

related services.

Objective

Dental caries experience - Primary teeth -
Young children (ages 2 to 4 years)

Dental caries experience - Primary or
permanent teeth - Children (ages 6 to 8 years)

Dental caries experience - Permanent teeth
-Adolescents (age 15 years)

Untreated dental decay - Primary teeth - Young
children (ages 2 to 4 years)

Untreated dental decay - Primary or permanent
teeth - Children (ages 6 to 8 years)

Untreated dental decay - Permanent teeth
-Adolescents (age 15 years)

Untreated dental decay - Adults (ages 35 to 44
years)

No permanent tooth loss - Adults (ages 35 to
44 years)

Complete tooth loss - Older adults (ages 65 to
74 years)

Periodontal diseases - Gingivitis - Adults
(ages 35 to 44 years)

Destructive periodontal disease - Adults (ages
35 to 44 years)

Early detection of oral and pharyngeal cancers

Annual examinations for oral and pharyngeal
cancers - Adults (age adjusted, ages 40 years
and older)

2010 US Pop Population

Target
0.11

0.42

0.51

0.09

0.21

0.15

0.15

0.42

0.2

0.41

0.14

0.5

0.2

Cat  Description
main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

Lead
Agency
CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

Level of Type of Modi- Data Source UT Baseline
Interest Interest fied

D/P

UDOH

D/P

UDOH

Sé&l

Sé&l

NS

Sé&l

Sé&l

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

NS

N

Statewide
survey

Statewide
survey

0.58

0.22

UT Target

0.5

0.2

Goal Prevent and control oral and craniofacial diseases, conditions, and injuries and improve access to

UT Target
Selection

Compared
Utah
baseline to
HP2010

Compared
Utah
baseline to
HP2010



Focus

Area

Obj
Num

21.08a

21.08b

21.09

21.

21.

21.

21.

21.

21.

21.

21.

21 Title Oral Health

Objective

Dental sealants - Children (age 8 years)

related services.

2010 US Pop Population

Target
0.5

Dental sealants - Adolescents (age 14 years) 0.5

Community water fluoridation - Population
served byrace and ethnicity

Annual dental visits (age adjusted, ages 2
years and older)

Annual use of oral health care system by
residents in long-term care facilities

Annual preventive dental services for
low-income children (ages under 19 years)

0.75

0.56

0.25

0.57

School-based health centers with oral health DNC

component

Community-based health centers with oral
health service components

0.75

Recording and referral (for cleft lip or palate) 51
(number of States and the District of Columbia)

Oral and craniofacial State-based surveillance 51
systems (number of States and the District of

Columbia)

Tribal, State, and local dental programs

DNC

Cat  Description
main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

main

Lead
Agency
CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

CFHS
(Oral)

Goal Prevent and control oral and craniofacial diseases, conditions, and injuries and improve access to

Level of Type of Modi- Data Source UT Baseline  UT Target UT Target

Interest Interest fied Selection
D/P S&l N Statewide 0.5 0.55 Compared
Survey Utah
baseline to
HP2010
NS
UDOH S&l N DEQ, WFRS 0.03 0.75 Projected
Water
Fluoridation
Implementati
on in Salt
Lake, Davis
Counties
D/P S&l N BRFSS, Children Age Children  Compared
Child Health 1-17 79% Age 1-17 Utah
Survey, Children Age 85% baseline to
statewide  6-8 78%, Adults Projected
survey Adults Age Age 18 or Improvement
18 or Over Older 78% s
74%,
NS
D/P S&l N Medicaid/C Medicaid 30% Medicaid Compared

HIP CHIP 65%, 50% CHIP Utah
Reports, Children 77% 75% baseline to
Child Health Projected
Survey Improvement
s

NS

S

S

NS Functioning

NS



